
 

VISION ELITE VOLLEYBALL CLUB 

Athlete Recruiting – Guide to University/College Coaches 

NOTE: SEND COACHES LINKS TO OUR “ATHLETES IN THE NEWS” PAGE. 

Canadian Inter-University Sport (CIS) 

Canada West Universities Athletics Association (Canada West): 

1- University of Alberta Pandas in Edmonton, AB: 

Laurie Eisler, Women’s Head Coach 

780-492-2828 - laurie.eisler@ualberta.ca  

 

2- Brandon University Bobcats in Brandon, MB: 

Lee Carter, Women's Volleyball Head Coach 

204-727-7348 - carterl@brandonu.ca  

 

3- UBC Thunderbirds in Vancouver, BC: 

Doug Reimer, Head Coach, UBC Women's Volleyball 

604-822-4646 - doug.reimer@ubc.ca  

 

4- UBC Okanagan Heat in Kelowna, BC: 

Steve Manuel , Head Coach, Women’s Volleyball  

250-317-2639 - Steve.Manuel@ubc.ca  

 

5- University of Calgary Dinos in Calgary, AB: 

Natalie Gurnsey, Women's Head Coach 

403-220-3427 - nrschwar@ucalgary.ca  

 

6- University of Fraser Valley Cascades in Abbotsford, BC: 

Dennis Bokenfohr, Women’s Volleyball 

604-557-4041 - dennis.bokenfohr@ufv.ca  

 

7- University of Lethbridge Pronghorns in Lethbridge, AB: 

No volleyball program. 

 

8- University of Manitoba Bisons in Winnipeg, MB: 

Ken Bentley, Head Coach - Women's Volleyball 

204-474-6003 - ken.bentley@ad.umanitoba.ca  
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9- Mount Royal University Cougars in Calgary, AB: 

Sandra Lamb, Women's Volleyball Head Coach 

403.440.6230 - slamb@mtroyal.ca  

 

10- University of Northern BC Timberwolves in Prince George, BC: 

No Volleyball program. 

 

11- University of Regina Cougars in Regina, SK: 

Melanie Sanford, Head Coach 

306-585-4751 - melanie.sanford@uregina.ca  

 

12- University of Saskatchewan Huskies in Saskatoon, SK: 

Jason Grieve, Head Coach 

306-966-1032 - jason.grieve@usask.ca  

 

13- Thompson Rivers University Wolfpack in Kamloops, BC: 

Keith Lundgren, Head Coach, Women’s Volleyball 

(250) 372-5735 - klundgren@tru.ca  

 

14- Trinity Western University Spartans in Langley, BC: 

Ryan Hofer, Head Coach 

604.513.2117 - ryan.hofer@twu.ca  

 

15- University of Victoria Vikes in Victoria, BC: 

No Volleyball. 

 

16- University of Winnipeg Wesmen in Winnipeg, MB: 

Diane Scott, Head Coach 

204.786.7811 - d.scott@uwinnipeg.ca  

 

NCAA Division II: 

Simon Fraser University Clan in Burnaby, BC: 

Gina Schmidt, Head Coach 

778-782-3755 - gschmidt@sfu.ca  
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Ontario University Athletics: 

1- Algoma University Thunderbirds in Sault St. Marie, ON: 

No Volleyball. 

 

2- Brock University Badgers in Ste. Catherines, ON: 

Dale Ann Melnick, Women's Volleyball Head Coach 

dale.melnick@gmail.com  

 

3- Carleton University Ravens in Ottawa, ON: 

The program is without a coach. 

 

4- University of Guelph Gryphons in Guelph, ON: 

Paul Funk, Head Coach - Women's Volleyball 

519-824-4120 x 58464 - pfunk@uoguelph.ca  

 

5- Lakehead University Thunderwolves in Thunder Bay, ON: 

Chris Green, Head Coach 

807 343 8073 - cgreen1@lakeheadu.ca  

 

6- Laurentian University Voyageurs in Sudbury, ON: 

No Volleyball program. 

 

7- McMaster University Marauders in Hamilton, ON: 

Tim Louks, Women's Volleyball Head Coach 

905-525-9140 x27127 - loukst@mcmaster.ca  

 

8- Nipissing University Lakers in North Bay, ON: 

Marc Larochelle, Head Coach 

705-474-3461 X 4638 - marcl@nipissingu.ca  

 

9- University of Ontario Institute of Technology Ridgebacks in Oshawa, ON: 

No Volleyball program. 

 

10- University of Ottawa Gee-Gees in Ottawa, ON: 

Lionel Woods, Head Coach 

613 562-5800 ext 4348 - lwoods@uOttawa.ca  
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11- Queens University Golden Gaels in Kingston, ON: 

Joely Christian-Macfarlane, Head Coach 

613-533-6000 ext. 79190 - qwvball@queensu.ca  

 

12- Royal Military College of Canada Paladins in Kingston, ON: 

Kerry MacLean, Head Coach  

613-541-600 ext 3912 - kerry.maclean@rmc.ca  

 

13- Ryerson University Rams in Toronto, ON: 

Dustin Reid, Head Coach 

416-979-5000 ext. 6329 - dustin.reid@ryerson.ca  

 

14- University of Toronto Varsity Blues in Toronto, ON: 

Kristine Drakich, Women's Volleyball Head Coach 

416-978-4677 - kristine.drakich@utoronto.ca  

 

15- Trent University Excalibur in Peterborough, ON: 

Peter Carter, Head Coach 

705-748-1011 - cartsie@hotmail.com  

 

16- University of Waterloo Warriors in Waterloo, ON: 

Luke Snider, Women's Volleyball Interim Head Coach 

519-888-4567 Ext. 35692 - lukesnider@yahoo.com  

 

17- University of Western Ontario Mustangs in London, ON: 

Melissa Bartlett, Head Coach 

519 661.2111 ext. 89242 - mbartl7@uwo.ca  

 

18- Wilfred Laurier University Golden Hawks in Waterloo, ON:  

No volleyball program. 

 

19- University of Windsor Lancers in Windsor, ON: 

Lucas Hodgson, Head Coach 

519-253-3000 x2425 - lhodgson@uwindsor.ca  

 

20- York University Lions in Toronto, ON: 

Nick Tran, Head Coach 

416-736-2100 ext. 20240 - wvballhc@yorku.ca  
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Quebec Student Sport Federation (QSSF): 

1- Concordia University Stingers in Montreal, PQ: 

No Volleyball program. 

 

2- McGill University Redmen in Montreal, PQ: 

Rachele Beliveau, Head Coach  

514-398-7000 ext. 0509 - rachele.beliveau@mcgill.ca  

 

3- Bishop’s University Gaiters in Lennoxville, PQ: 

No volleyball program. 

Atlantic University Sport (AUS): 

1- Acadia University Axewomen in Wolfville, NS: 

Michelle Wood, Head Coach 

902-585-1423 - michelle.wood@acadiau.ca  

 

2- Cape Breton University Capers in Sydney, NS: 

Claude Lapre, Head Coach Women's Volleyball 

902-563-1279 - claude_lapre@cbu.ca  

 

3- Dalhousie University Tigers in Halifax, NS: 

Rick Scott, Head Coach 

902 494-5140 - rick.scott@dal.ca  

 

4- Memorial University Seahawks in St. John’s, NL: 

Bill Thistle, Women's Volleyball 

wvballcoach@mun.ca  

 

5- Mount Allison Mounties in Sackville, NB: 

Paul Settle, Head Coach 

902-364-2210 - psettle@mta.ca 

 

6- University of New Brunswick Varsity Reds in Fredericton, NB: 

Jillian Goulet , Head Coach, Women’s Volleyball  

(506) 451-6816 - jgoulet@unb.ca   

 

7- University of PEI Panthers in Charlottetown, PEI: 

No volleyball program. 
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8- St. Mary’s University Huskies in Halifax, NS: 

No volleyball program. 

 

9- St. Francis-Xavier University X-Women in Antigonish, NS: 

No volleyball program. 

 

10- St. Thomas University Tommies in Fredericton, NB: 

Don McKay, Head Coach 

djmckay@stu.ca  

 

Canadian Collegiate Athletic Association (CCAA) 

Pacific Western Athletic Association (PACWEST): 

1- Camosun College Chargers in Victoria, BC: 

Chris Dahl, Head Coach 

778–977–1822 - cbdahl@shaw.ca  

 

2- Capilano University Blues in North Vancouver, BC: 

Cal Wholford, Head Coach 

604-802-4709 - calwohlford@capilanou.ca  

 

3- College of the Rockies Avalanche in Cranbrook, BC: 

Cori Andrichuk, Manager Campus Life & Athletics 

250-489-8201 candrichuk@cotr.bc.ca  

 

4- Columbia Bible College Bearcats in Abbotsford, BC: 

Duncan Harrison, Head Coach Women's Volleyball 

604-701-2011 - duncan.harrison@shaw.ca  

 

5- Douglas College Royals in New Westminster, BC: 

Kyra Iannone, Head Coach  

kyra.iannone@gmail.com  

 

6- Kwantlen Polytechnic University Eagles in Surrey, BC: 

No volleyball program. 

 

7- Langara College Falcons in Vancouver, BC: 

No volleyball program. 
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8- Quest University Kermodes in Squamishe, BC: 

No volleyball program. 

 

9- Selkirk College in Castlegar, BC: 

No volleyball program. 

 

17- UBC Okanagan Heat in Kelowna, BC: 

Steve Manuel , Head Coach, Women’s Volleyball  

250-317-2639 - Steve.Manuel@ubc.ca  

 

18- University of the Fraser Valley Cascades in Abbotsford, BC: 

Dennis Bokenfohr, Women’s Volleyball 

604-557-4041 - dennis.bokenfohr@ufv.ca  

 

10- Vancouver Island University Mariners in :  

Shayne Hyde, Head Coach. Shane.Hyde@viu.ca  

Notes: Not quick to respond. Good reputation. Stock piling athletes. 

Tyneille: Team has three liberos (all year 1 & 2). Must go in as an outside hitter. 

Alberta Colleges Athletics Conference (ACAC): 

1- Ambrose University College Lions in Calgary, AB: 

Colin Kubinec, Head Coach 

403.410.2000 ext. 2983 - ckubinec@ambrose.edu  

 

2- University of Alberta Augustana Faculty Vikings in Camrose, AB: 

info@augustana.ca  

 

3- Briercrest Bible College Clippers in Caronport, SK: 

Nolan Weinmaster, Head Coach Women's Volleyball  

306-690-8315 - nweinmaster@briercrest.ca  

 

4- Concordia University College Thunder in Edmonton, AB: 

Sherri Milne, Head Coach 

780-264-2459 - sherri.milne@concordia.ab.ca  

 

5- Grande Prairie Regional College Wolves in Grande Prairie, AB: 

John Slauenwhite, Women's Volleyball Coach 

780-539-2063 - jslauenwhite@GPRC.AB.CA  

 

6- MacEwan University Griffins in Edmonton, AB: 

Ken Briggs, Head Coach 

780-916-9968 - Briggsk3@MacEwan.ca  
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7- Keyano College Huskies in Fort McMurray, AB: 

Kristy Fewchuk 

 

8- King’s University College Eagles in Edmonton, AB: 

Grace Scott, Head Coach 

780-465-3500 Ext. 8223 - grace.scott@kingsu.ca  

 

9- Lakeland College (Alberta) Rustlers in Vermillion, AB: 

Austin Dyer, Women's Volleyball 

306-381-7652 - austin.dyer@lakelandcollege.ca  

 

10- Lethbridge College Kodiaks in Lethbridge, AB: 

Dusty Stauth, Head Coach 

403-393-0676 - wvb@lethbridgecollege.ca  

 

11- Medicine Hat College Rattlers in Medicine Hat, AB: 

Fernando Pardo, Head Coach 

403.529.3837 - fpardo@mhc.ab.ca  

 

12- Mount Royal University Cougars in Calgary, AB: 

Sandra Lamb, Head Coach 

403.440.6230 - slamb@mtroyal.ca  

 

13- Northern Alberta Institute of Technology (NAIT) Ooks in Edmonton, AB: 

Benj Heinrichs, Coach 

780.471.8810 - benjh@nait.ca  

 

14- Olds College Broncos in Olds, AB:  

Chris Wandler, Head Coach 

403-586-5160 - cwandler@oldscollege.ca  

 

15- Portage College Voyageurs in Lac la Biche, AB 

No volleyball program. 

 

16- Red Deer College Kings in Red Deer, AB: 

Talbot Walton, Head Coach 

 

17- Southern Alberta Institute of Technology (SAIT) Trojans in Calgary, AB: 

Art O'Dwyer, Head Coach 

403-803-8726 - aodwyer@shaw.ca  
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Ontario Colleges Athletic Association (OCAA): 

1- Algoma University Thunderbirds in Sault Ste. Marie, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

2- Algonquin College Thunder in Ottawa, ON: 

Everton Senior, Head Coach 

evsenior@hotmail.com  

 

3- Cambrian College Golden Shield in Sudbury, ON: 

Dale Beausoleil, Head Coach 

Womensvolleyball@cambriancollege.ca  

 

4- Canadore College Panthers in North Bay, ON: 

Stefanie Hancock, Head Coach 

705.474.7600 ext. 5230 - stefanie.hancock@canadorecollege.ca  

 

5- Centennial College Colts in Scarborough, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

6- Conestoga College Condors in Kitchener, ON: 

Marek Gwozdz, Head Coach 

marekgw@rogers.com  

 

7- Confederation College Thunderhawks in Thunder Bay, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

8- Durham College Lords in Oshawa, ON: 

Shane Christopher, Head Coach 

289-928-3533 - vb4life23@hotmail.com  

 

9- Fanshawe College Falcons in London, ON: 

Mark Peckham, Head Coach 

mpeckham@fanshawec.ca  

 

10- Fleming College Knights in Peterborough, ON: 

Carol Hart, Head Coach 

cardon.hart@sympatico.ca  

 

11- George Brown College Huskies in Toronto, ON: 

Clayton Carimbocas, Head Coach 

416-415-5000 ext. 2177 - gomammoth@hotmail.com  

 

12- Georgian College Grizzlies in Barrie, ON: 

Brad Graham, Head Coach 

bradgraham@sympatico.ca  
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13- Humber College Hawks in Etobicoke, ON: 

Chris Wilkins, Head Coach 

womensvolleyball@humber.ca  

 

14- Lambton College Lions in Sarnia, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

15- Loyalist College Lancers in Belleville, ON: 

Amy Hoskin, Coach 

athletics@loyalistc.on.ca  

 

16- Mohawk College Mountaineers in Hamilton, ON: 

Andrew Nicholson, Head Coach 

905-631-6040 - nieandrew@sympatico.ca  

Contact: Bernetta Scime, Varsity Coordinator  

bernetta.scime@mohawkcollege.ca  

 

17- Niagara College Knights in Welland, ON: 

Joey Martins, Head Coach 

jmartins@niagaracollege.ca  

 

18- Nipissing University Lakers in North Bay, ON: 

Marc Larochelle, Head Coach 

705-474-3461 X 4638 - marcl@nipissingu.ca  

 

19- Redeemer University College Royals in Ancaster, ON: 

Doug Veldman, Head Coach 

womensvolleyball@redeemer.ca  

 

20- Sault College Cougars in Sault Ste. Marie, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

21- Seneca College Sting in North York, ON: 

Shane Timms, Head Coach 

shanetimms@live.com  

 

22- Sheridan College Bruins in Brampton, ON: 

Patrick Krychowski, Head Coach 

patrick.krychowski@sheridancollege.ca  

 

23- Sir Sandford Fleming College Auks in Lindsay, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

24- Sir Sandford Fleming College Knights in Peterborough, ON: 

No volleyball program. 
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25- St. Clair College Saints in Windsor, ON: 

Ken Ambrose, Varsity Recruiter 

519-972-2727 Ext. 4522 - varsityrecruiter@stclaircollege.ca  

 

26- St. Lawrence College Vikings in Kingston, ON: 

Socheath Keo, Head Coach - Kingston 

613 544-5400 ext: 1445 - skeo@hotmail.ca  

 

27- St. Lawrence College Schooners in Brockville, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

28- St. Lawrence College Sharks in Cornwall, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

29- Trent University Excalibur in Peterborough, ON: 

No volleyball program. 

 

Atlantic Collegiate Athletic Association (ACAA): 

1- Crandall University Chargers in Moncton, NB: 

No volleyball program. 

 

2- Holland College Hurricanes in Charlottetown, PEI: 

Lori-Beth Dwyer, Head Coach 

adobson@hollandcollege.com  

 

3- Mount Allison University Mounties in Sackville, NB: 

Paul Settle, Head Coach 

902-364-2210 - psettle@mta.ca 

 

4- Mount Saint Vincent University Mystics in Halifax, NS: 

No volleyball program. 

 

5- Nova Scotia Agricultural College Rams in Truro, NS: 

Prospect form: http://www.dal.ca/about-dal/agricultural-campus/athletics-recreation/recruit-

form.html  

 

6- St. Thomas University Tommies in Fredericton, NB: 

Don McKay, Head Coach 

djmckay@stu.ca  

 

7- University of King’s College Blue Devils in Halifax, NS: 

No volleyball program. 
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8- UNB Saint John Seawolves in Saint John, NB: 

Kevin Manuel, Head Coach 

Prospect form: http://www.unb.ca/saintjohn/athletics/varsity/seawolves-recruiting.html  
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